
         MHSAA LP Regional 14-2 - 10/29/2016 8:38:45 PM           

             Uncle John's Cider Mill, St. Johns, MI               

 

                         Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run                           

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Dillan Haviland             11 St. Johns                   16:11.30      

1  

  2 Evan Bishop                  9 East Grand Rapids           16:23.80      

2  

  3 Chris Davis                 11 Fowlerville                 16:41.30      

3  

  4 Awot Kindiya                10 Lansing Sexton              16:50.10      

4  

  5 Thomas Stever               11 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    16:51.10      

5  

  6 Cade Vruggink               12 East Grand Rapids           16:53.40      

6  

  7 Dakota Dietz                12 DeWitt                      16:54.30      

7  

  8 Andrew Periard              10 East Grand Rapids           16:56.60      

8  

  9 Jakob Grubb                 12 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    16:59.90      

9  

 10 Aaron Davis                 11 Williamston                 17:00.60     

10  

 11 Trevor Luznak               11 St. Johns                   17:01.30     

11  

 12 Ben Darmofal                10 Mason                       17:03.20     

12  

 13 Sean Coney                   9 East Grand Rapids           17:05.00     

13  

 14 Brad McMahon                12 Haslett                     17:06.10     

14  

 15 Mason Berridge              12 St. Johns                   17:12.80     

15  

 16 Kenny Stalzer               11 Mason                       17:14.50     

16  

 17 Joey Fox                    11 St. Johns                   17:19.60     

17  

 18 Kenneth Abraham             10 Williamston                 17:20.00     

18  

 19 Thomas Westrick             10 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    17:26.50     

19  

 20 Nolan Wirth                 12 St. Johns                   17:31.50     

20  

 21 Alex Seneca                 10 Mason                       17:35.20     

21  

 22 Brendon Carlson              9 East Grand Rapids           17:36.50     

22  

 23 Royce Braman                12 Belding                     17:41.40     

23  



 24 Joseph Ecklund               9 Haslett                     17:45.60     

24  

 25 Mitchell Ecklund             9 Haslett                     17:47.50     

25  

 26 Zakk Hensley                 9 Ionia                       17:48.20     

26  

 27 Alejandro Salais            12 Lansing Eastern             17:48.80     

27  

 28 Codey Rapleje               10 St. Johns                   17:49.30     

28  

 29 Zane Perrault                9 Mason                       17:50.80     

29  

 30 Steven Henry                 9 Haslett                     17:52.80     

30  

 31 Austin Muylle               12 Lansing Eastern             17:55.40     

31  

 32 Daniel Karston              12 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    18:00.30     

32  

 33 Andrew Menard               11 St. Johns                   18:01.60     

33  

 34 Jonathan Yepez              11 East Grand Rapids           18:02.30     

34  

 35 Cameron Mahlich             12 Ionia                       18:07.10     

35  

 36 John Muir                   12 Williamston                 18:07.50     

36  

 37 Aaron Pieper                11 Fowlerville                 18:08.90     

37  

 38 Bryce Schafer               12 DeWitt                      18:09.70     

38  

 39 Garren Lattig               10 Mason                       18:11.80     

39  

 40 Trent Stuewe                10 Mason                       18:13.00     

40  

 41 Justus Holben                9 DeWitt                      18:14.20     

41  

 42 Christopher Carpentier      12 Ionia                       18:15.10     

42  

 43 Caleb Chamberlain            9 DeWitt                      18:16.40     

43  

 44 Jacob Melvin                11 Ionia                       18:17.10     

44  

 45 Davis Seegmiller            12 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    18:18.90     

45  

 46 Patrick Hintz               11 Haslett                     18:19.70     

46  

 47 Bryson Scott                 9 Fowlerville                 18:34.30     

47  

 48 Bryce Althoff               12 Ionia                       18:35.00     

48  

 49 Cody Persons                12 Fowlerville                 18:36.20     

49  

 50 Joe Meston                  11 East Grand Rapids           18:51.70     

50  

 51 Patrick D'Haene             12 DeWitt                      18:54.10     

51  



 52 Maxwell Wright              12 Lansing Waverly             18:55.40     

52  

 53 Ciardan Hibbs                9 Lansing Waverly             18:56.10     

53  

 54 David Tuttle                12 Belding                     18:57.30     

54  

 55 Griffin Mitchinson           9 Williamston                 18:58.00     

55  

 56 Spencer Lee                 10 Lansing Waverly             19:00.30     

56  

 57 Ibrahim Mkumbukwa           12 Lansing Sexton              19:01.00     

57  

 58 Jared Mitteer               11 Belding                     19:01.60     

58  

 59 Gaurang Vaidya               9 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    19:03.30     

59  

 60 Tristyn Burford             12 Lansing Eastern             19:04.30     

60  

 61 Mike Cary                   10 Lansing Eastern             19:05.10     

61  

 62 Tommy Myles                 11 Belding                     19:07.70     

62  

 63 Caleb Allen                  9 Lansing Waverly             19:08.80     

63  

 64 Aron Gillengerten           11 Haslett                     19:13.40     

64  

 65 Josh Anderson               12 Lansing Waverly             19:15.70     

65  

 66 Kyle Card                   12 Ionia                       19:22.60     

66  

 67 Evan Hamp                   12 DeWitt                      19:23.00     

67  

 68 Abe Gill                    10 Mason                       19:26.80     

68  

 69 Joey Gillengerten            9 Haslett                     19:38.30     

69  

 70 Yordi Cardenas              11 Ionia                       19:38.80     

70  

 71 Saige Beckler               12 Lansing Waverly             19:39.90     

71  

 72 Mackenzie Fox-Purrier       12 Fowlerville                 19:40.60     

72  

 73 Matthew Tomaszewski         10 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    19:45.90     

73  

 74 Jacob Nabozny                9 Fowlerville                 19:48.70     

74  

 75 Blaine Rosier               10 Portland                    20:04.40     

75  

 76 Caleb Woloszyn-Duffy        12 Lansing Waverly             20:06.30     

76  

 77 Mauricio Barrera            11 DeWitt                      20:20.30     

77  

 78 Eamon Duff                  12 Portland                    20:30.30     

78  

 79 Zac Brown                   12 Belding                     20:34.00     

79  



 80 Elijah Savoie               12 Lansing Eastern             20:40.20     

80  

 81 Niko Montrose               12 Fowlerville                 20:41.60     

81  

 82 Hunter Milanowski           10 Belding                     20:42.10     

82  

 83 John Murdoch                12 Lansing Eastern             20:42.30     

83  

 84 Eric Bashore                10 Williamston                 20:44.80     

84  

 85 Anthony Page                11 Lansing Sexton              20:46.80     

85  

 86 Owen Kilpatrick             11 Lansing Eastern             20:55.70     

86  

 87 Jesse Munson                11 Williamston                 20:59.20     

87  

 88 Gavin Laforge               11 Williamston                 21:07.60     

88  

 89 Ethan Jensen                11 Portland                    21:14.50     

89  

 90 Andrew Seavey                9 Portland                    21:19.40     

90  

 91 Aiden Pung                  10 Portland                    21:27.10     

91  

 92 Yuya Suzuki                 12 Lansing Sexton              21:44.60     

92  

 93 Hamadi Lugendo              11 Lansing Sexton              22:02.00     

93  

 94 Ryan Ramsey                 11 Portland                    22:14.50     

94  

 95 Aweis Aweis                 12 Lansing Sexton              23:36.70     

95  

 96 Cullen Rapson               10 Portland                    24:07.40     

96  

 

 

 

                   Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                     

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 East Grand Rapids             51      2    6    8   13   22   34   50   

      2     Evan Bishop               16:23.80  

      6     Cade Vruggink             16:53.40  

      8     Andrew Periard            16:56.60  

      13    Sean Coney                17:05.00  

      22    Brendon Carlson           17:36.50  

      34    Jonathan Yepez            18:02.30 * 

      50    Joe Meston                18:51.70 * 

  2 St. Johns                     64      1   11   15   17   20   28   33   

      1     Dillan Haviland           16:11.30  

      11    Trevor Luznak             17:01.30  

      15    Mason Berridge            17:12.80  

      17    Joey Fox                  17:19.60  

      20    Nolan Wirth               17:31.50  



      28    Codey Rapleje             17:49.30 * 

      33    Andrew Menard             18:01.60 * 

  3 Ada Forest Hills Eastern      110     5    9   19   32   45   59   73   

      5     Thomas Stever             16:51.10  

      9     Jakob Grubb               16:59.90  

      19    Thomas Westrick           17:26.50  

      32    Daniel Karston            18:00.30  

      45    Davis Seegmiller          18:18.90  

      59    Gaurang Vaidya            19:03.30 * 

      73    Matthew Tomaszewski       19:45.90 * 

  4 Mason                         117    12   16   21   29   39   40   68   

      12    Ben Darmofal              17:03.20  

      16    Kenny Stalzer             17:14.50  

      21    Alex Seneca               17:35.20  

      29    Zane Perrault             17:50.80  

      39    Garren Lattig             18:11.80  

      40    Trent Stuewe              18:13.00 * 

      68    Abe Gill                  19:26.80 * 

  5 Haslett                       139    14   24   25   30   46   64   69   

      14    Brad McMahon              17:06.10  

      24    Joseph Ecklund            17:45.60  

      25    Mitchell Ecklund          17:47.50  

      30    Steven Henry              17:52.80  

      46    Patrick Hintz             18:19.70  

      64    Aron Gillengerten         19:13.40 * 

      69    Joey Gillengerten         19:38.30 * 

  6 DeWitt                        180     7   38   41   43   51   67   77   

      7     Dakota Dietz              16:54.30  

      38    Bryce Schafer             18:09.70  

      41    Justus Holben             18:14.20  

      43    Caleb Chamberlain         18:16.40  

      51    Patrick D'Haene           18:54.10  

      67    Evan Hamp                 19:23.00 * 

      77    Mauricio Barrera          20:20.30 * 

  7 Ionia                         195    26   35   42   44   48   66   70   

      26    Zakk Hensley              17:48.20  

      35    Cameron Mahlich           18:07.10  

      42    Christopher Carpentier    18:15.10  

      44    Jacob Melvin              18:17.10  

      48    Bryce Althoff             18:35.00  

      66    Kyle Card                 19:22.60 * 

      70    Yordi Cardenas            19:38.80 * 

  8 Williamston                   203    10   18   36   55   84   87   88   

      10    Aaron Davis               17:00.60  

      18    Kenneth Abraham           17:20.00  

      36    John Muir                 18:07.50  

      55    Griffin Mitchinson        18:58.00  

      84    Eric Bashore              20:44.80  

      87    Jesse Munson              20:59.20 * 

      88    Gavin Laforge             21:07.60 * 

  9 Fowlerville                   208     3   37   47   49   72   74   81   

      3     Chris Davis               16:41.30  

      37    Aaron Pieper              18:08.90  

      47    Bryson Scott              18:34.30  

      49    Cody Persons              18:36.20  

      72    Mackenzie Fox-Purrier     19:40.60  

      74    Jacob Nabozny             19:48.70 * 



      81    Niko Montrose             20:41.60 * 

 10 Lansing Eastern               259    27   31   60   61   80   83   86   

      27    Alejandro Salais          17:48.80  

      31    Austin Muylle             17:55.40  

      60    Tristyn Burford           19:04.30  

      61    Mike Cary                 19:05.10  

      80    Elijah Savoie             20:40.20  

      83    John Murdoch              20:42.30 * 

      86    Owen Kilpatrick           20:55.70 * 

 11 Belding                       276    23   54   58   62   79   82    -   

      23    Royce Braman              17:41.40  

      54    David Tuttle              18:57.30  

      58    Jared Mitteer             19:01.60  

      62    Tommy Myles               19:07.70  

      79    Zac Brown                 20:34.00  

      82    Hunter Milanowski         20:42.10 * 

 12 Lansing Waverly               289    52   53   56   63   65   71   76   

      52    Maxwell Wright            18:55.40  

      53    Ciardan Hibbs             18:56.10  

      56    Spencer Lee               19:00.30  

      63    Caleb Allen               19:08.80  

      65    Josh Anderson             19:15.70  

      71    Saige Beckler             19:39.90 * 

      76    Caleb Woloszyn-Duffy      20:06.30 * 

 13 Lansing Sexton                331     4   57   85   92   93   95    -   

      4     Awot Kindiya              16:50.10  

      57    Ibrahim Mkumbukwa         19:01.00  

      85    Anthony Page              20:46.80  

      92    Yuya Suzuki               21:44.60  

      93    Hamadi Lugendo            22:02.00  

      95    Aweis Aweis               23:36.70 * 

 14 Portland                      423    75   78   89   90   91   94   96   

      75    Blaine Rosier             20:04.40  

      78    Eamon Duff                20:30.30  

      89    Ethan Jensen              21:14.50  

      90    Andrew Seavey             21:19.40  

      91    Aiden Pung                21:27.10  

      94    Ryan Ramsey               22:14.50 * 

      96    Cullen Rapson             24:07.40 * 

 

 

                         Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run                          

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Cecilia Stalzer             10 Mason                       18:34.60      

1  

  2 Katie Vitou                 11 DeWitt                      18:56.10      

2  

  3 Jami Reed                   10 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    19:03.10      

3  

  4 Hannah Adler                11 DeWitt                      19:04.60      

4  



  5 Lidia Clarizio              11 Haslett                     19:07.50      

5  

  6 Kate O'Connell              11 East Grand Rapids           19:12.60      

6  

  7 Ashley Shipps               10 DeWitt                      19:12.80      

7  

  8 Taryn Chapko                 9 St. Johns                   19:15.80      

8  

  9 Olivia Miller               10 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    19:16.00      

9  

 10 Amanda Young                12 Haslett                     19:32.90     

10  

 11 Faith Schafer                9 Williamston                 19:40.50     

11  

 12 Addie Somers                 9 St. Johns                   19:41.30     

12  

 13 Abby Theodorsdottir         10 East Grand Rapids           19:42.80     

13  

 14 Kiah Becker                 11 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    19:43.70     

14  

 15 Audrey Whiteside            10 East Grand Rapids           19:47.70     

15  

 16 Sarah Cannon                11 East Grand Rapids           19:49.60     

16  

 17 Lauren Lasceski             10 St. Johns                   20:05.30     

17  

 18 Katie Hessler                9 East Grand Rapids           20:07.60     

18  

 19 Brecken Simon               12 St. Johns                   20:12.40     

19  

 20 Maddie McCahill             12 East Grand Rapids           20:24.90     

20  

 21 Jenna Hunt                  10 Mason                       20:26.40     

21  

 22 Claire Benedict             10 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    20:29.70     

22  

 23 Gabrielle Harris            12 Williamston                 20:33.60     

23  

 24 Ollie Updike                11 Fowlerville                 20:34.50     

24  

 25 Emma Battle                 10 East Grand Rapids           20:34.80     

25  

 26 Lucy Petee                   9 Mason                       20:36.40     

26  

 27 Lauren Sinnaeve             10 Mason                       20:37.60     

27  

 28 Astrid Aarestrup            11 Belding                     20:39.90     

28  

 29 Emma Busch                  12 Haslett                     20:41.70     

29  

 30 Natale Yabs                 10 DeWitt                      20:42.00     

30  

 31 Kelsey Grost                12 DeWitt                      20:43.30     

31  

 32 Victoria Wittenbach         11 Belding                     20:44.60     

32  



 33 Madison Pullen              12 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    20:46.60     

33  

 34 Kennedy Ekovich             11 Mason                       20:48.10     

34  

 35 Susanna Henry               11 Haslett                     20:49.00     

35  

 36 Allyson Diebel              10 Ionia                       20:53.10     

36  

 37 Mclaine Smith                9 Mason                       20:58.10     

37  

 38 Amberlee Kreis              12 Williamston                 21:00.10     

38  

 39 Chloe Wandell               11 Ionia                       21:02.20     

39  

 40 Kaleigh Schneider           12 St. Johns                   21:05.70     

40  

 41 Anna Bowman                 10 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    21:11.30     

41  

 42 Juliana Marks               11 Haslett                     21:12.30     

42  

 43 Franny Updike                9 Fowlerville                 21:12.60     

43  

 44 Jessica Pekrul              11 Haslett                     21:15.50     

44  

 45 Payton Simon                11 St. Johns                   21:17.00     

45  

 46 Landyn Howell                9 Ada Forest Hills Eastern    21:18.10     

46  

 47 Jade Ball                   12 Williamston                 21:19.50     

47  

 48 Callie Jones                12 Mason                       21:25.50     

48  

 49 Hannah Jones                11 Williamston                 21:32.40     

49  

 50 Kiersten Reeves             12 Ionia                       21:33.80     

50  

 51 Kathleen Stattelman         11 Williamston                 21:35.50     

51  

 52 Kassidi Gross               11 Belding                     21:41.60     

52  

 53 Ellie Mallek                12 Portland                    21:45.30     

53  

 54 Alexa Syrjala               12 Belding                     22:04.20     

54  

 55 Kara Johnson                11 DeWitt                      22:06.80     

55  

 56 Selena Lopez                11 Fowlerville                 22:11.80     

56  

 57 Mariah Fedewa               10 Portland                    22:15.90     

57  

 58 Anna McCastle               10 St. Johns                   22:23.50     

58  

 59 Monica Velasco              11 Ionia                       22:25.30     

59  

 60 Sofia Perez                 10 DeWitt                      22:27.30     

60  



 61 Julia Krantz                 9 Williamston                 22:37.40     

61  

 62 Sophia Spalding             10 Fowlerville                 22:46.00     

62  

 63 Amber Cross                  9 Portland                    23:04.30     

63  

 64 Courtney Rife               11 Fowlerville                 23:13.90     

64  

 65 Macey Fazakerly             10 Portland                    23:25.60     

65  

 66 Kristen Rueckert             9 Ionia                       23:31.30     

66  

 67 Azhanae Depa                 9 Fowlerville                 23:38.70     

67  

 68 Lauren McDowell             11 Belding                     23:49.10     

68  

 69 Olivia Muniz                10 Belding                     23:50.70     

69  

 70 Brooke Bradley               9 Haslett                     23:59.00     

70  

 71 Dana Jones                  12 Lansing Waverly             24:00.40     

71  

 72 Kailen Brennan              11 Portland                    24:02.20     

72  

 73 Hannah Gruber               10 Portland                    24:12.70     

73  

 74 Laura Tuttle                11 Belding                     24:13.80     

74  

 75 Josefine Lindberg           11 Fowlerville                 24:20.70     

75  

 76 Kimberlyn Hollon-Morseau    10 Ionia                       24:29.60     

76  

 77 Machaela Will               10 Portland                    24:33.00     

77  

 78 Lainie Dine                 12 Lansing Eastern             24:43.60         

 79 Marcedes Hernandez          10 Lansing Waverly             25:20.90     

78  

 80 Gracy Watts                  9 Lansing Waverly             27:05.60     

79  

 81 Arianna Salinas             12 Lansing Waverly             27:19.60     

80  

 82 Elaine Gregory              10 Lansing Waverly             28:42.90     

81  

 83 Sheridan Leinbach            9 Lansing Eastern             28:52.10         

 84 Emily Peterson              10 Ionia                       29:49.00     

82  

 85 Andrea Turrubiates           9 Lansing Eastern             30:15.70         

 86 Devani Johnson              12 Lansing Eastern             33:27.50         

 

 

 

                   Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                    

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 



  1 East Grand Rapids             68      6   13   15   16   18   20   25   

      6     Kate O'Connell            19:12.60  

      13    Abby Theodorsdottir       19:42.80  

      15    Audrey Whiteside          19:47.70  

      16    Sarah Cannon              19:49.60  

      18    Katie Hessler             20:07.60  

      20    Maddie McCahill           20:24.90 * 

      25    Emma Battle               20:34.80 * 

  2 DeWitt                        74      2    4    7   30   31   55   60   

      2     Katie Vitou               18:56.10  

      4     Hannah Adler              19:04.60  

      7     Ashley Shipps             19:12.80  

      30    Natale Yabs               20:42.00  

      31    Kelsey Grost              20:43.30  

      55    Kara Johnson              22:06.80 * 

      60    Sofia Perez               22:27.30 * 

  3 Ada Forest Hills Eastern      81      3    9   14   22   33   41   46   

      3     Jami Reed                 19:03.10  

      9     Olivia Miller             19:16.00  

      14    Kiah Becker               19:43.70  

      22    Claire Benedict           20:29.70  

      33    Madison Pullen            20:46.60  

      41    Anna Bowman               21:11.30 * 

      46    Landyn Howell             21:18.10 * 

  4 St. Johns                     96      8   12   17   19   40   45   58   

      8     Taryn Chapko              19:15.80  

      12    Addie Somers              19:41.30  

      17    Lauren Lasceski           20:05.30  

      19    Brecken Simon             20:12.40  

      40    Kaleigh Schneider         21:05.70  

      45    Payton Simon              21:17.00 * 

      58    Anna McCastle             22:23.50 * 

  5 Mason                         109     1   21   26   27   34   37   48   

      1     Cecilia Stalzer           18:34.60  

      21    Jenna Hunt                20:26.40  

      26    Lucy Petee                20:36.40  

      27    Lauren Sinnaeve           20:37.60  

      34    Kennedy Ekovich           20:48.10  

      37    Mclaine Smith             20:58.10 * 

      48    Callie Jones              21:25.50 * 

  6 Haslett                       121     5   10   29   35   42   44   70   

      5     Lidia Clarizio            19:07.50  

      10    Amanda Young              19:32.90  

      29    Emma Busch                20:41.70  

      35    Susanna Henry             20:49.00  

      42    Juliana Marks             21:12.30  

      44    Jessica Pekrul            21:15.50 * 

      70    Brooke Bradley            23:59.00 * 

  7 Williamston                   168    11   23   38   47   49   51   61   

      11    Faith Schafer             19:40.50  

      23    Gabrielle Harris          20:33.60  

      38    Amberlee Kreis            21:00.10  

      47    Jade Ball                 21:19.50  

      49    Hannah Jones              21:32.40  

      51    Kathleen Stattelman       21:35.50 * 

      61    Julia Krantz              22:37.40 * 

  8 Belding                       234    28   32   52   54   68   69   74   



      28    Astrid Aarestrup          20:39.90  

      32    Victoria Wittenbach       20:44.60  

      52    Kassidi Gross             21:41.60  

      54    Alexa Syrjala             22:04.20  

      68    Lauren McDowell           23:49.10  

      69    Olivia Muniz              23:50.70 * 

      74    Laura Tuttle              24:13.80 * 

  9 Fowlerville                   249    24   43   56   62   64   67   75   

      24    Ollie Updike              20:34.50  

      43    Franny Updike             21:12.60  

      56    Selena Lopez              22:11.80  

      62    Sophia Spalding           22:46.00  

      64    Courtney Rife             23:13.90  

      67    Azhanae Depa              23:38.70 * 

      75    Josefine Lindberg         24:20.70 * 

 10 Ionia                         250    36   39   50   59   66   76   82   

      36    Allyson Diebel            20:53.10  

      39    Chloe Wandell             21:02.20  

      50    Kiersten Reeves           21:33.80  

      59    Monica Velasco            22:25.30  

      66    Kristen Rueckert          23:31.30  

      76    Kimberlyn Hollon-Morseau  24:29.60 * 

      82    Emily Peterson            29:49.00 * 

 11 Portland                      310    53   57   63   65   72   73   77   

      53    Ellie Mallek              21:45.30  

      57    Mariah Fedewa             22:15.90  

      63    Amber Cross               23:04.30  

      65    Macey Fazakerly           23:25.60  

      72    Kailen Brennan            24:02.20  

      73    Hannah Gruber             24:12.70 * 

      77    Machaela Will             24:33.00 * 

 12 Lansing Waverly               389    71   78   79   80   81    -    -   

      71    Dana Jones                24:00.40  

      78    Marcedes Hernandez        25:20.90  

      79    Gracy Watts               27:05.60  

      80    Arianna Salinas           27:19.60  

      81    Elaine Gregory            28:42.90  

 

 


